
 

 
 

Thursday 16th January 2025  

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Attendance:  

  

Acorns – 94% Sycamores – 98% Elms – 93% Oaks – 97% 

Rowans – 99% Maples – 95% Cherries – 100% Chestnuts – 100% Birches – 94% 

 

 

Mrs Tones’ phrase of the week CHALLENGE – Have you faced a challenge this week? In 

assembly, we discussed what a challenge could be and looks like for us. The children were given 

a set of challenges to try and complete: ten star jumps, sing a song in front of an audience or to 

teach everyone a word from a different language. We had lots of fun and also discussed steps 

of how to overcome a challenge. We imagined this challenge making us stronger and wiser and 

feeling the best we could be wherever we go and whoever we meet. 

 

Attendance: To ensure every minute of the school day is utilised, please remember that the 

whistle blows for the children to enter our main school at 8:45am. This is a time when children 

will complete work on key skills e.g. spelling, punctuation, grammar or times tables which is 

vital to their learning. If you need any support with attendance, please do not hesitate to 

contact myself, Miss Pierce or Helen Towers.  

 

Class Assembly: Well done to all of the children in Sycamores this week; their class assembly 

about The Stone Age was very informative! I was very impressed by their confidence, drama 

and singing!  Next week, Cherries will hold their class assembly on Thursday 23rd January at 

2:15pm in the classroom. Elms will hold their assembly on Wednesday 29th January at 2:30pm. 

Once the assembly is finished and everyone is ready, children and siblings can be dismissed 

from school.   

 
Facebook/ Instagram: Please continue to have a look on our Facebook and Instagram pages to 

see what has happened in school this week. We have regular daily posts to share all of the 

wonderful things that the children are doing.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 

 

 

Fellgate Primary School 2024-2025 
 

There will be further dates added to the annual calendar. Friends of Fellgate have further 
events planned which will be added.  

 

Spring Term  

Monday 6th January 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 13th January 2025 Sycamores Class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 20th January 2025 Cherries Class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 27th January 2025 Elms Class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 26th January 2025 Chinese New Year  

Friday 17th January 2025 INSET Day  

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Children’s Mental Health Week 

Week beginning Monday 3rd February 2025 Birches class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Online Safety Week 

Week beginning Monday 10th February 2025 Chestnuts class assembly 

Week Beginning Monday 17th February 2025 Parents appointments for the Resource Base 

Tuesday 18th February 2025 3.00pm to 
6.00pm 

Parents Evening  

Friday 21st February 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 21st February 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 3rd March 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 10th March 2025 Acorns class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Rowans class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 24th March 2025 Maples class assembly 

Week beginning Monday 17th March 2025 Science week 

Thursday 10th April 2025 Smelly Egg Competition 

Friday 11th April 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 

Friday 11th April 2025 Last day of term 

 

Summer Term 2025 

Monday 12th May 2025 KS2 SATs 

Date to be confirmed Family Picnic 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Family Breakfast 

Friday 23rd May 2025 Last day of term 

 

Monday 2nd June 2025 First day of term 

Week beginning Monday 16th June 2025 Sports Week 

Thursday 19th June 2025 Sports Day and Strawberry Tea  

Friday 4th July 2025 Summer Fair 



 

 
 

Week beginning Monday 7th July 2025 Class celebration with parents: look at books 
and  

Thursday 17th July 2025 Year 6 Leavers Performance 

Friday 18th July 2025 Longest Journey Assembly 
  

Our Longest Journey award goes to: -  

 

Acorns 

 

Leo for challenging himself in phonics which has really shone though in 
his fantastic writing! 

Rowans 

 

Olive for managing transitions especially when walking to 
gymnastics for the first time. Olive loved exploring the 
apparatus at gymnastics. Well done Olive!  

Sycamores 

 

Arthur for trying his very best. He responds well to feedback and is 
always positive about attempting something tricky again and 
again.  
 

Maples 

 

Tameem for working hard during his independent and 1-1 jobs and 
activities. Well done!  
 

Cherries 

 

Leo for challenging himself to work on jobs for a longer length of 
time 

Elms 

 

Lillia-Jean for always challenging herself to try her best in all she 
does.  Lillia always works hard and we were particularly 
impressed with the care and attention she used in her artwork 
when mixing paints to explore colour.  Well done Lillia! 
 

Chestnuts 

 

Jake for always challenging himself and trying his best. He always 
displays resilience. Well done Jake! 
 

Oaks 

 

Harper for being more involved in class disscussions and challenging herself 
with her maths work 

Birches Ellis for super money work in maths this week 
 

 

Finally, we hope everyone has a great weekend. Mrs Tones 


